RESOLUTION NO. 3Dated: 12/12, 1960

HU

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING \$200.00 WITHIN THE STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR FUND OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, FROM H2 TO H4, \$500.00 FROM H3 TO H4, AND \$188.40 FROM H5 TO H4; AND TRANS-FERRING WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, \$1,650.00 FROM A5 TO C8 AND \$2,500.00 FROM A6 TO C8, TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT OF SIDE-WALK CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to add funds to H4 and C8 to provide for the payment of sidewalk construction within the Village of Centerville, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in H2, H3, H5, A5 and A6;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville that \$200.00 be transferred from H2, \$400.00 from H3, and \$188.40 from H5, which shall be transferred to H4 within the Street Maintenance & Repair Fund; and that \$1,650.00 be transferred from A5 and \$2,500.00 be transferred from A6, which shall be transferred to C8 within the General Fund: and that the Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to execute the necessary papers and documents in connection with such transfers.

12 Dec. PASSED, this <u>Eday of tefte</u>, 1960.

Mayor Simbel

ATTEST:

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Deres the sec

RESOLUTION NO.

Dated: 12/12, 1960

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING \$200.00 WITHIN THE STERET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR FUND OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, FROM H2 TO HA, \$500.00 FROM H3 TO HA, AND \$188.40 FROM H5 TO HA; AND TRANS-FERRING WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, \$1,650.00 FROM A5 TO C8 AND \$2,500.00 FROM A6 TO C8, TO FROVIDE FOR THE FAYMENT OF SIDE-WALK CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to add funds to H4 and C8 to provide for the payment of sidewalk construction within the Village of Centerville, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in H2, H3, H5, A5 and A6;

NOW, THEREFORE, HE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville that \$200.00 be transferred from H2, \$400.00 from H3, and \$188.40 from H5, which shall be transferred to B4 within the Street Maintenance & Repair Fund; and that \$1,650.00 be transferred from A5 and \$2,500.00 be transferred from A6, which shall be transferred to G8 within the General Fund; and that the Clerk-Treasurer is hereby suthorized to execute the necessary papers and documents in connection with such transfers.

Dec. 12 PASSED, this 3 day of 1960.

Mayor Jimbel

ATTEST: Renneth E. B.H.

CERTIFICATE

I, KENNETH E. POFF, Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 3-1960, passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville, on the 12th day of December, 1960.

Clerk-Treasurer